
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Invitation: Regional Launch of the MIMAROPA Regional Development Plan (RDP)
2023-2028 on 02 June 2023, 9:00 AM, via Zoom
1 message

RDC MIMAROPA <rdcneda4b@gmail.com> Wed, May 31, 2023 at 7:02 PM
To: osec@pms.gov.ph, Presidential Management Staff 4B <pms.rfu4b@gmail.com>, tata_orc2003@yahoo.com, Official
DOST-MIMAROPA <official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, NIMU DOST-MIMAROPA <nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, CHED
Regional Office 4b <chedro4b@ched.gov.ph>, Records Officer for DARRO 4B <records.04b@dar.gov.ph>,
rd.04b@dar.gov.ph, tcarino@bsp.gov.ph, Melanie N Condes <mcondes@bsp.gov.ph>, DBM MIMAROPA
<dbm_ro4b@dbm.gov.ph>, ro4b@dole.gov.ph, pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph, bautista.marie_grace@dpwh.gov.ph,
red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph, Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Planning and Project Development Office
<ppdo@dotr.gov.ph>, DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, krrimando@dilg.gov.ph, CHD MIMAROPA
<chd.mimaropa@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, mariobaquilod2@gmail.com, TESDA MiMaRoPa <region4b@tesda.gov.ph>, RO 4B
ROD Tesda <region4b.rod@tesda.gov.ph>, RO 4B FASD TESDA <region4b.fasd@tesda.gov.ph>, dot4b@tourism.gov.ph,
Office of the Regional Director FO MIMAROPA <ord.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, Records Section FO MIMAROPA
<records.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, Field Office 4B <fo4b@dswd.gov.ph>, mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph, RFO
mimaropa <mimaropa@mail.da.gov.ph>, DTI - Region 4B - Regional Office <r04b@dti.gov.ph>, region4b@dhsud.gov.ph,
"Dir. Michael O. Sinocruz" <msinocruz@doe.gov.ph>, eppb.od@doe.gov.ph, r4b@blgf.gov.ph, DICT Region IV-B
<region4b@dict.gov.ph>, Cheryl Ortega <cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, Puerto Princesa CO <puertoprincesa.rco@dfa.gov.ph>,
mimaropa@cda.gov.ph, abet_cda4@yahoo.com
Cc: "Agustin C. Mendoza" <acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Apollo Edwin S. Pagano" <aspagano@neda.gov.ph>, NEDA
Regional Office IV-B MIMAROPA <mimaropa@neda.gov.ph>, "Sheryll B. Sarabia" <sbsarabia@neda.gov.ph>, "Beltizesara A.
Garcia" <belgarcia@neda.gov.ph>, "EMERSON KIM J. LINESES" <ejlineses@neda.gov.ph>, jvmasangkay@neda.gov.ph,
"Bernardino A. Atienza, Jr." <baatienza@neda.gov.ph>, "Jobelle M. Cruzado" <jmcruzado@neda.gov.ph>, "Roy A. Dimayuga"
<radimayuga@neda.gov.ph>, "Amalia S. Tuppil" <astuppil@neda.gov.ph>, romanrique@neda.gov.ph, "Joel M. Paule"
<jmpaule@neda.gov.ph>

FOR Usec. Mark Cristo r. Gimenez, PMS

Dir. Ma. Josefina P. Abilay, DOST MIMAROPA
Atty. Joselito C. Alisuag, CHED MIMAROPA

Atty. Marvin V. Bernal, DAR MIMAROPA

Atty. Tomas J. Cariño, Jr., BSP Southern Luzon Regional Office
Dir. Ricky L. Sanchez, DBM MIMAROPA

Dir. Naomi Lyn C. Abellana, DOLE MIMAROPA

Dir. Gerald A. Pacanan, DPWH MIMAROPA
RED Lormelyn E. Claudio, DENR MIMAROPA

Atty. Timothy John R. Batan, DOTr

Dir. Karl Caesar R. Rimando, DILG MIMAROPA

Dir. Mario S. Baquilod, DOH MIMAROPA

Dir. Angelina M. Carreon, TESDA MIMAROPA

Dir. Roberto P. Alabado, DOT MIMAROPA

Dir. Leonardo C. Reynoso, DSWD MIMAROPA



Dir. Nicolas T. Capulong, DEPED MIMAROPA

Engr. Maria Christine C. Inting, DA MIMAROPA

Dir. Rodolfo J. Mariposque, DTI MIMAROPA
Dir. Peter Daniel G. Fraginal, DHSUD MIMAROPA
Dir. Michael O. Sinocruz, DOE

Dir. Marilou Q. Cañete, BLGF MIMAROPA

Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, DICT MIMAROPA

Dir. Alberto A. Sabarias, CDA MIMAROPA

Ms. Carolina A. Constantino, DFA PPC CO

1.    We are pleased to invite you and your staff to watch the regional launch of the
MIMAROPA RDP 2023-2028 on 02 June 2023, 9:00 AM, via Zoom, with the following
details:
 

Join Zoom Meeting
https://bit. ly/MIMAROPARDP2023-2028RegionalLaunch
Meeting ID: 837 7716 3824
Passcode: RDP2023

2.   We also request dissemination of the regional launch which will be streamed via
Facebook Live through the MIMAROPA Regional Development Council FB Page which
can be accessed through https://www.facebook.com/mimaropardc.

3.    Attached is a copy of the Zoom Background which you can use during the event.

 
Thank you.

 
 
 
AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
Vice Chairperson, RDC MIMAROPA and
Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA

 
by:

Angelus G. Genterola
Technical Support Staff
Regional Development Council MIMAROPA
Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
Philippines
Tel. Nos.: (043) 288-6115; (043) 288-6118; (043) 288-6124
Smart: (0939) 902-3066
Globe: (0917) 853-4296

https://bit.ly/MIMAROPARDP2023-2028RegionalLaunch
https://www.facebook.com/mimaropardc


DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this email is intended solely for the named addressee, and is
confidential and privileged. Access to this e-mail by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the
intended addressee, please return immediately to the sender and delete this email message from the
inbox/outbox. Any unauthorized action taken in reference to this email is prohibited and could be
unlawful. Comments, opinions or statements added to the email message which are not attributable to
NEDA MIMAROPA are likewise deemed unauthorized including those found in the attachments.
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